
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049128-2025 

Tender

Tattenhoe Play Area Outdoor Gym (Phase 2 NEAP)

Milton Keynes City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049128
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0588e9 
Published 15 August 2025, 1:10pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

2025-229

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049128-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049128-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049127-2025


Page 2 to 5

Milton Keynes City Council are currently out to tender for the provision of Tattenhoe Play
Park Outdoor Gym Equipment - NEAP Phase 2).

Total value (estimated)

£59,999 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 12 November 2025

Possible extension to 31 December 2025

3 months

Description of possible extension:

If works take longer than expected or we have weather restrictions, latest we can give is
31st December.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

37410000 - Outdoor sports equipment

45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas



Page 3 to 5

45212140 - Recreation installation

45236200 - Flatwork for recreation installations

45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

71420000 - Landscape architectural services

Contract locations

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 August 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

5 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Projects/Current/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Projects/Current/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

70% price / 30% Quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Milton Keynes City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLDZ-6131-PWZH

Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Team

Telephone: 01908691691



Page 5 to 5

Email: corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Website: https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk
https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Milton Keynes City Council


		2025-12-15T04:14:13+0000
	TCPDF




